

Billing Address:

Lackland Independent School District Accounts Payable 2460 Kenly Ave, Building 8265 Lackland Air Force Base San Antonio, TX, 78236 United States

Primary Contact:

Lackland Independent School District
Burnie Roper
2460 Kenly Ave, Building 8265 Lackland Air Force Base
San Antonio, TX, 78236
United States

This Chalk Order Form ("Order Form") is made as of Aug 1, 2021 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Chalk.com Education Inc. ("Chalk") with a principal place of business at PO Box 26015 College Po., Kitchener, ON, N2G 0A4, Canada, and Lackland Independent School District ("Customer"), with a principal place of business at 2460 Kenly Ave, Building 8265 Lackland Air Force Base, San Antonio, TX, 78236, United States and details the terms of Customer's use of products and services set forth below ("Product and Pricing Summary").

This Order Form includes and incorporates the Master Service Agreement located at https://www.chalk.com/msa and contains, among other things, warranty disclaimers, liability limitations and use limitations under which Chalk will provide the Service. Customer's access to and use of the Service is governed solely by the terms of this Order Form and the Master Service Agreement which supersedes the terms of any other prior writing or understanding between the parties.

In consideration of the promises set forth herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

A. Product and Pricing Summary

Quantity	Unit	Product/Service	Initial Term	Annual Rate
	1 Site(s)	Chalk Curriculum (up to 90 teachers)	3 Years	\$5,500
	1 Site(s)	Chalk Implementation & Support (Premium)	3 Years	\$600
		Annual Fees Total		\$6,000

B. Term

- 1. Initial Term: Unless otherwise specified in the Product and Pricing Summary above, the Initial Term shall be twelve (12) months following the Effective Date.
- 2. Inflation Adjustment (4.3) referenced in the Master Services Agreement shall not apply during the Initial Term.
- 3. Unless otherwise specified in the Product or Service Description above, this Order Form shall be renewed automatically for successive periods of one (1) year (each a "Renewal Term") after the expiration of the Initial Term and any subsequent Renewal Term, unless Customer provides Chalk, or Chalk provides Customer, with a written notice to the contrary thirty (30) days prior to the end of the Initial Term or Renewal Term, as applicable.

C. Payment Terms

- 1. All initial and subsequent payments shall be due Net 15. Unless otherwise specified, all dollars (\$) are United States currency.
- Customer shall be invoiced for amounts due in respect of the first year of the Initial Term upon execution of this Order Form.

Lackland Independent School District

Signature: Burnie Roper Name (printed): Burnie Roper Title (printed): Superintendent Date: Jul-20-2021

Chalk.com Education Inc.

Signature:	A
Name (printed):	William Zhou
Title (printed):	CEO
Date:	Jul-12-2021

Signature Certificate

Document Ref.: 2SA5K-4JGCQ-OJPLM-MX9FX

Document signed by:



William Zhou

Verified E-mail: william@chalk.com

142.59.165.201





Burnie Roper

E-mail: roper.b@lacklandisd.net Signed via link

104.225.167.203

Date: 20 Jul 2021 12:19:25 UTC



Document completed by all parties on: 20 Jul 2021 12:19:25 UTC

Page 1 of 1



Signed with PandaDoc.com

PandaDoc is a document workflow and certified eSignature solution trusted by 25,000+ companies worldwide.

